
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE  
LOK  SABHA 

 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.172 
 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18TH JULY, 2018 
 

LIST OF PURCHASE ITEMS 
 

172. SHRI NAGAR RODMAL: 
 SHRI OM PRAKASH YADAV:          

Will the Minister of DEFENCE   j{kk ea=h 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Government has approved any list of items for soldiers to be 
purchased by the yearly allowance of Rs.10,000/-; 
 

(b)  if so, the details of goods included or likely to be included in the list; and 
 

(c)  the time by which this action plan is likely to be completed? 
 

 
A    N    S    W    E    R 

        MINISTER OF STATE             (DR. SUBHASH BHAMRE) 
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE 

      र� ा रा�य म�ंी          (डा. सुभाष भामरे) 

 
(a) to (c): The Government has approved the list of items comprising the 
‘Basic Uniform’ of the JCOs / PBORs of Indian Army to be purchased 
against yearly Dress Allowance of Rs.10,000/-.  The list of the items are 
enclosed at Appendix-‘A’. 

 

******  



APPENDIX-‘A’ REFERRED IN THE REPLY GIVEN IN PARTS (a) TO (c) OF 
LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 172 FOR ANSWER ON 
18.07.2018 
 
 

List of Basic Uniform: JCOs / OR (Army) 

S. No. Item 
 

1. Shirt P/W Poly & Viscose Dope Dyed OG/Khaki 
2. Trouser P/W Poly & Viscose Dope Dyed OG/ Khaki 
3. Shirt Angola 
4. Jersey Woolen OG/Khaki (for DSC) 
5. Socks Woolen OG 
6. Boot Jungle No.1 Ankle High (GP) 
7. Shorts Lt Wt OG 
8. Mufti/ Uniform Shoes (Black) 
9. Coat Surge (Mufti) 
10. Shirt (Mufti) 
11. Trouser (Mufti) 
12. Socks (White) 
13. Gloves OG Knitted  
14. Trouser BD Serge  
15. Beret Knitted 
16. Vest Cotton Half Sleeves OG 
17. Underpants Woollen 
18. Vest Woollen Full Sleeve OG 
19. Drawers Cotton Short White 
20. Cloth Cotton Pagri (Less OG) 
21. Lace Nylon Black 
22. Towel hand Khaki 
23. Line Bedding 
24. Pag Sikh (Less OG) for Sikh/Beret for non Sikh 
25. Vest Cotton Sleeveless 
26. Ribbon 
27. Badge Metallic Beret/Pugree 
28. Backing Badge Beret 
29. Name Tab 
30. Title Metal (Army/Service) 
31. Shoulder Rank Badge 
32. Army Rank Strip 
33. Specialisation Badges Chest 
34. Formation Badges Arm 
35. Black Belt Leather 
36. Belt Buckle With Crest 
37. Hackle  
38. Lanyard 
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